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Lehmann, N. C
Gramiger, J. CF
Clark, A. SS
Biihler, I. P
Maier, D. 1B
Niffeler, N. 3B
Feurer, K. DH
Pelli, V. 2B
Entner, J. RF

WA DAUAWWWN
OFH N WKKNKROT
CoO - WUWwhRKR
O NAWNWRO
HOHOONKNW

O WNFBANFHDMO

.500
.250
.667
.250
.500
.529
.429
.250
.071

714
.438
.800
.368
.438
.579
.500
.368
0ilSE

.583
.250
1.000
.375
1.000
.588
D71
.250
.143

-
BINN P RO WANWR
wWoooror koo
Hlooooroooo
0O 0OO0OO0o0o0oOo0Oo0 oo
MO OO WO oK KK
0O 0OO0OO0o0oo0o oo
Nlooooooor R

TOTALS

w
=
-
[
-
-]
-
()]
-
(=]

=
N

BATTING

2B: Buhler, I. (2,Kern); Clark, A. (1,Kern); Niffeler, N. (1,Kern).

3B: Maier, D. (2,Burkhardt).

SF: Maier, D..

RBI: Lehmann, N. (3), Gramiger, J. (1), Clark, A. 4(4), Buhler, I. 3(7), Maier, D. 5(12), Niffeler, N. 3(7), Feurer, K. (2).

2-out RBI: Maier, D. 3, Niffeler, N. 3, Feurer, K..

Wil Devils RISP: 7-16 (Grémiger, J. 0-2, Clark, A. 2-2, Buhler, I. 1-2, Maier, D. 1-3, Niffeler, N. 2-3, Feurer, K. 1-3, Pelli, V. 0-1).
Team LOB: 7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Clark, A. (1,3rd base off Kern/Walker); Gramiger, J. (4,2nd base off Burkhardt/Walker); Lehmann, N. (5,2nd base off Kern/Walker); Niffeler, N. 3 (3,3rd base off

Burkhardt/Walker ,2nd base off Kern/Walker ,2nd base off Burkhardt/Walker).

FIELDING
E: Maier, D. (2,muffed throw); Pelli, V. 2 (4,ground ball ,ground ball).

PITCHERS IP H R ER BB o] HR PC-ST BF

ERA

Opp AVG

Biihler, 1. (W, 1-3) 6.0 12 10 7 2 3 0 36

9.90

.388

TOTALS 6.0 12 10 7 2 3 o 36

PITCHING

WP: Bihler, I. 2.

IBB: Alnes, M. (by Buhler).

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Buhler, I. 14-1.
Game Scores: Blhler, I. 15.
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Welti, C. SS
Burkhardt, C. 2B,P,2B
Alnes, M. DH
Heimann, L. 1B
Wolff, K. 3B
Kern, N. P,LF,P
Berner, N. CF
Kellenberger, P. LF
Brand, A. 2B,LF
Henzi, A. RF

A WHEHBADAMDDINDDD
HHORRRRNRRZ
O ONNNMDNONKR

AHOKFHWWWONW

.500
.250
.000
.750
oSS
.333
.286
.333
0833
.000

o371
.333
.500
.750
oS5
.333
0875
.500
0833
.375

.500
.375
.000
1.000
.500
.333
.286
.667
2SS
.000

:OP—‘ONNNU}OHH:
Vo~ ooronroONR
Nloooooororo
00O 0000000 oo
00O 0000000 oo
Njoooooooror
00O 0000 o0o0o oo
Nlooooooonvoo
whNoorooooooR

TOTALS

w
»
-
o
-
»

N
(=]

BATTING

2B: Burkhardt, C. (1,Buhler); Heimann, L. (1,Buhler).
RBI: Welti, C. (3), Burkhardt, C. 2(3), Heimann, L. 4(4), Kern, N. (1), Brand, A. (1).
2-out RBI: Heimann, L..

Bern Cardinals RISP: 9-17 (Welti, C. 0-1, Burkhardt, C. 1-2, Heimann, L. 2-3, Wolff, K. 2-3, Kern, N. 1-2, Berner, N. 2-2, Brand, A. 1-2, Henzi, A. 0-2).

Team LOB: 8.

BASERUNNING
SB: Alnes, M. (1,2nd base off Biuhler/Lehmann); Welti, C. (1,2nd base off Bihler/Lehmann).

FIELDING
E: Burkhardt, C. (2,ground ball); Henzi, A. (1,ground ball); Wolff, K. 2 (3,throw ,throw).

PITCHERS IP ER BB SO HR PC-ST BF

ERA

Opp AVG

21
18

Kern, N. (L, 0-2) 3.0
Burkhardt, C. 2.1
Kern, N. 0.2
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TOTALS 6.0 11 18 43

PITCHING

WP: Burkhardt, C. 2.

HBP: Clark, A. (by Burkhardt).

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Kern, N. 4-3, Burkhardt, C. 2-3, Kern, N. 0-2.
Game Scores: Kern, N. 20.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 1:45
Field: Bern Allmend




Game leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Clark, Amanda 2-3, 4RBI, 4R, 1 BB, 1 SB 72.50
2. Heimann, Lia 3-4, 4 RBI, 1 R 70.75
3. Niffeler, Nadja 3-5, 3 RBI, 1 R, 3SB 70.25
4. Bihler, Irene 1-3, 3RBI, 3R, 2 BB 68.00
5. Maier, Denise 1-4, 5 RBI 67.50

* Batters Formula:

59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts -
.25*0uts

* Pitchers Formula:

50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each
earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)
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Play-By-Play
15T

Kern pitching

- Lehmann Nadja walked.

- Lehmann Nadja stole second.

- Lehmann Nadja safe at third on Walker Joy Lara passed ball.

- Gramiger Jacqueline struck out.

- Clark Amanda singled, Lehmann Nadja scored, Clark Amanda safe at second on error by right fielder Henzi Andrea.
- Clark Amanda stole third.

- Buhler Irene walked.

- Buhler Irene safe at second on Walker Joy Lara passed ball.

- Maier Denise grounded out, third to first, Clark Amanda scored, Biihler Irene to third.
- Niffeler Nadja singled, Biihler Irene scored.

- Niffeler Nadja stole second.

- Feurer Kim grounded out, third to first.

3 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

3,0

15T

Biihler pitching

- Welti Celine grounded out to first.

- Burkhardt Chantal grounded out, pitcher to first.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth safe at first on error by second baseman Pelli Valentina.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth stole second.

- Heimann Lia singled, Alnes Monica Elizabeth scored, Heimann Lia to second on fielder's choice.
- Wolff Kirstin singled, Heimann Lia to third.

- Kern Nina flied out to first.

1 Run, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB

3,1

2ND

Kern pitching

- Pelli Valentina singled.

- Entner Josianne safe at first on error by second baseman Burkhardt Chantal, Pelli Valentina to second.

- Lehmann Nadja walked, Entner Josianne to second, Pelli Valentina to third.

- Gramiger Jacqueline walked, Pelli Valentina scored, Lehmann Nadja to second, Entner Josianne to third.
- Clark Amanda doubled, Entner Josianne scored, Lehmann Nadja scored, Gramiger Jacqueline to third.
- Biihler Irene fouled out to shortstop, Gramiger Jacqueline scored, Clark Amanda to third.

- Maier Denise hit sacrifice fly to left, Clark Amanda scored.

- Niffeler Nadja safe at first on error by third baseman Wolff Kirstin.

- Feurer Kim singled, Niffeler Nadja to second.

- Pelli Valentina grounded into fielder's choice, Feurer Kim to second, Niffeler Nadja forced out to third.

5 Runs, 3 Hits, 2 Errors, 2 LOB

8,1

2ND

Biihler pitching

- Berner Nora grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Kellenberger Pamela grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Henzi Andrea grounded out to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

8,1

3RD

Kern pitching

- Entner Josianne popped out to second.

- Lehmann Nadja flied out to left.

- Gramiger Jacqueline singled.

- Clark Amanda grounded out, third to first.
0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

8,1

3RD

Biihler pitching

- Welti Celine grounded out, pitcher to first.

- Burkhardt Chantal grounded out, second to first.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth grounded out, pitcher to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

8,1

4TH

Burkhardt pitching

- (Kern Nina in left.)
- (Brand Amanda at second.)
- Bihler Irene flied out to left.



- Maier Denise popped out to shortstop.

- Niffeler Nadja singled.

- Niffeler Nadja stole second.

- Niffeler Nadja stole third.

- Feurer Kim singled, Niffeler Nadja scored.
- Pelli Valentina grounded out, third to first.

1 Run, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

9,1

4TH

Biihler pitching

- Heimann Lia doubled.

- Wolff Kirstin singled, Heimann Lia to third.

- Kern Nina singled, Heimann Lia scored, Wolff Kirstin to second.

- Berner Nora singled, Wolff Kirstin to third, Kern Nina to second.

- Brand Amanda singled, Wolff Kirstin scored, Kern Nina to third, Berner Nora to second.

- Henzi Andrea safe at first on error by first baseman Maier Denise, Kern Nina scored, Berner Nora to third, Brand Amanda to second.
- Welti Celine grounded out, second to first, Berner Nora scored, Brand Amanda to third, Henzi Andrea to second.

- Burkhardt Chantal grounded into fielder's choice, Brand Amanda scored, Henzi Andrea to third.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth intentionally walked, Burkhardt Chantal to second.

- Heimann Lia grounded out, shortstop to first, Henzi Andrea scored, Burkhardt Chantal to third, Alnes Monica Elizabeth to second.
- Wolff Kirstin grounded out, third to shortstop to first.

6 Runs, 5 Hits, 1 Error, 2 LOB

9,7

5TH

Burkhardt pitching

- Entner Josianne grounded out, second to first.

- Lehmann Nadja struck out swinging.

- Gramiger Jacqueline walked.

- Gramiger Jacqueline stole second.

- Gréamiger Jacqueline safe at third on Burkhardt Chantal wild pitch.
- Clark Amanda walked.

- Clark Amanda to second on fielder's indifference.

- Buhler Irene walked.

- Maier Denise tripled, Gramiger Jacqueline scored, Clark Amanda scored, Biihler Irene scored.
- Niffeler Nadja lined out to second.

3 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

12,7

5TH

Biihler pitching

- Kern Nina singled.

- Berner Nora struck out looking.

- Brand Amanda lined out to first.

- Henzi Andrea struck out swinging.
0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

12,7

6TH

Burkhardt pitching

- Feurer Kim walked.

- Pelli Valentina safe at first on error by third baseman Wolff Kirstin, Feurer Kim to second.

- Feurer Kim safe at third on Burkhardt Chantal wild pitch, Pelli Valentina to second.

- Entner Josianne walked.

- Lehmann Nadja walked, Feurer Kim scored, Pelli Valentina to third, Entner Josianne to second.

- Gréamiger Jacqueline popped out to pitcher.

- Clark Amanda hit by pitch, Pelli Valentina scored, Entner Josianne to third, Lehmann Nadja to second.
- (Burkhardt Chantal at second.)

Kern pitching

- (Brand Amanda in left.)

- Biihler Irene doubled, Entner Josianne scored, Lehmann Nadja scored, Clark Amanda to third.
- Maier Denise flied out to second.

- Niffeler Nadja doubled, Clark Amanda scored, Biihler Irene scored.

- Feurer Kim popped out to pitcher.

6 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

18,7

6TH

Biihler pitching

- Welti Celine singled.

- Welti Celine stole second.

- Burkhardt Chantal doubled, Welti Celine scored.

- Burkhardt Chantal safe at third on Buhler Irene wild pitch.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth walked.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth safe at second on Buhler Irene wild pitch.

- Heimann Lia singled, Burkhardt Chantal scored, Alnes Monica Elizabeth scored.

- Wolff Kirstin grounded into fielder's choice, Heimann Lia forced out, shortstop to second.
- Kern Nina grounded out, second to first, Wolff Kirstin to second.

- Berner Nora singled.

- Brand Amanda safe at first on error by second baseman Pelli Valentina, Wolff Kirstin to third, Berner Nora to second.
- Henzi Andrea struck out swinging.

3 Runs, 4 Hits, 1 Error

18, 10
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